## **Board of Equalization**

Property Owner:	Ben Eaton, Life	Estate			
Parcel Number(s):	12108-41-900	62			
Assessment Year:	2014		Petition Number: 270.201	15	
Having considered to sustains  Assessor's True an	overrules		rties in this appeal, the Board ation of the assessor.  BOE True and Fair Val	·	·mination
Land	\$	71,500	Land	\$	71,500
☐ Improvement	s \$		☐ Improvements	\$	
☐ Minerals	\$		☐ Minerals	\$	
Personal Prop	erty \$		Personal Property	\$	

This decision is based on our finding that:

The valuation placed on the property by the Assessor's Office is presumed to be correct, and can only be overcome by the presentation of clear, cogent, and convincing evidence that the value is erroneous [RCW84.40.030(1)].

The Board's goal is to acquire sufficient, accurate evidence to support a determination of true and fair value for the purpose of uniformity and equalization of taxation within the county as defined by statute (RCW 84.40.030) and the Washington Administrative Code (WAC 458-12-301).

The Appellants were represented by Juanita D. Cochran (Eaton) & Ben Eaton. The Assessor was represented by Phil Franklin.

The Appellant appealed the valuation set by the Assessor in the amount of \$71,500. The Appellant estimate of value for the property at \$35,561. There were no improvements on the subject parcel.

The Appellants' data and their concerns, as presented to the Board, did not provide clear, cogent and convincing evidence that the Assessor's appraisal was in error. The Board did question the Assessor and was convinced the Assessor's original valuation was correct.

The Board sustains the assessed value of the subject parcel at \$71,500.

Dated this	14th	_ day of	May	, 2015	
Kevin Frankeberg	er. PhD. Vi	ice-Chairperson'	) s Signature	Beeky Clerk's Signature	Aogen
TTO THE I MAINTOONE	,019 1 11129, 4 1	Citati personi	Opinio	Civil 5 Digitature	

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915, within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call (360) 705-6715. Teletype (TTY) users, please call (360) 705-6718. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

### **Board of Equalization**

Property Owner: Juan	nita Cochran				
Parcel Number(s): 12	2108-41-9011	pound			
Assessment Year: 20	14		Petition Number: 271.20	15	
	overrules		arties in this appeal, the Board ation of the assessor.  BOE True and Fair Val	·	
Land	\$	206,800	Land	\$	206,800
Improvements	\$	64,725	Improvements	\$	64,725
	\$		Minerals	\$	
Personal Property	7 \$		Personal Property	\$	

This decision is based on our finding that:

The valuation placed on the property by the Assessor's Office is presumed to be correct, and can only be overcome by the presentation of clear, cogent, and convincing evidence that the value is erroneous [RCW84.40.030(1)].

The Board's goal is to acquire sufficient, accurate evidence to support a determination of true and fair value for the purpose of uniformity and equalization of taxation within the county as defined by statute (RCW 84.40.030) and the Washington Administrative Code (WAC 458-12-301).

The Appellants were represented by Juanita D. Cochran (Eaton) & Ben Eaton. The Assessor was represented by Phil Franklin.

The Appellants appealed the assessed value of land at \$206,800 and improvements \$64,725 for a total of \$271,525. The Appellants estimated the value for the property at \$64,125 and improvements at \$61,225 for a total of \$125,350.

The Appellants' data and their concerns, as presented to the Board, did not provide clear, cogent and convincing evidence that the Assessor's appraisal was in error. The Board did question the Assessor and was convinced the Assessor's original valuation was correct.

The Board sustains the assessed value of the subject parcel at \$206,800 for the land and \$64,725 for the improvements for a total of \$271,525.

Dated this _	14th	_ day of	May	, 2015	
	) /				
Keyin Frankeber	ger, PhD, V	ice-Chairperson		Clerk's Signature	

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915, within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call (360) 705-6715. Teletype (TTY) users, please call (360) 705-6718. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

### **Board of Equalization**

Property Owner:	uanita Cochra	n .					
Parcel Number(s):	12108-41-90	114					
Assessment Year:	2014		Petition Number: 273.2015				
	overrules		rties in this appeal, the Board ation of the assessor. <b>BOE True and Fair Val</b>	·	nination		
Land	\$	103,950	Land	\$	55,000		
☐ Improvements	\$		☐ Improvements	\$			
☐ Minerals	\$		☐ Minerals	\$			
Personal Prope	rty \$		Personal Property	\$			

This decision is based on our finding that:

The valuation placed on the property by the Assessor's Office is presumed to be correct, and can only be overcome by the presentation of clear, cogent, and convincing evidence that the value is erroneous [RCW84.40.030(1)].

The Board's goal is to acquire sufficient, accurate evidence to support a determination of true and fair value for the purpose of uniformity and equalization of taxation within the county as defined by statute (RCW 84.40.030) and the Washington Administrative Code (WAC 458-12-301).

The Appellants were represented by Juanita D. Cochran (Eaton) & Ben Eaton. The Assessor was represented by Phil Franklin.

The Appellant is appealing the original assessment of \$103,950. There was no supporting data supplied by the Appellant that would support a reduction in the original assessment of the subject parcel. However, after further review, the Assessor altered the original assessment of the subject property to \$55,000. The Appellant agreed with this value.

The Board after reviewing all data set the value of the subject parcel at \$55,000.

Dated this	14th	day of	May	, 2015		
		1				
	1	1	2	Becky	Rogers	
Kevin Frankeber	rger, PhD, V	ice-Chairperson		Clerk's Signature	0	

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915, within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call (360) 705-6715. Teletype (TTY) users, please call (360) 705-6718. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File

### **Board of Equalization**

Property Owner: Juan	nita Coc	hran			
Parcel Number(s): 12	2108-44-	-00130			
Assessment Year: 20	14		Petition Number: 274.201	15	
property and the second	overrul	es the deter	the parties in this appeal, the Board mination of the assessor.  BOE True and Fair Val	ř	<u>mination</u>
Land	\$	71,500	Land	\$	71,500
Improvements	\$		Improvements	\$	
☐ Minerals	\$		Minerals	\$	
Personal Property	7 \$		Personal Property	\$	

This decision is based on our finding that:

The valuation placed on the property by the Assessor's Office is presumed to be correct, and can only be overcome by the presentation of clear, cogent, and convincing evidence that the value is erroneous [RCW84.40.030(1)].

The Board's goal is to acquire sufficient, accurate evidence to support a determination of true and fair value for the purpose of uniformity and equalization of taxation within the county as defined by statute (RCW 84.40.030) and the Washington Administrative Code (WAC 458-12-301).

The Appellants were represented by Juanita D. Cochran (Eaton) & Ben Eaton. The Assessor was represented by Phil Franklin.

The Appellant appealed the valuation set by the Assessor in the amount of \$71,500. The Appellant estimate of value for the property at \$35,561. There were no improvements on the subject parcel.

The Appellants' data and their concerns, as presented to the Board, did not provide clear, cogent and convincing evidence that the Assessor's appraisal was in error. The Board did question the Assessor and was convinced the Assessor's original valuation was correct.

The Board sustains the assessed value of the subject parcel at \$71,500.

Dated this	14th	day of	May	, 2015		
/2			4			
	19	4	7	Decky	Rogers	
Kevin Frankeber	ger, PhD, Vio	ce-Chairperson	Signature	Clerk's Signature	0	

This order can be appealed to the State Board of Tax Appeals by filing a notice of appeal with them at PO Box 40915, Olympia, WA 98504-0915, within thirty days of the date of mailing of this order. The Notice of Appeal form is available from either your county assessor or the State Board.

To ask about the availability of this publication in an alternate format for the visually impaired, please call (360) 705-6715. Teletype (TTY) users, please call (360) 705-6718. For tax assistance, call (360) 534-1400.

Distribution: • Assessor • Petitioner • BOE File